



IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office



102633111 Attorney Docket No. 2550-1002

| RADEN | |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: P | lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): COAST CLOTHING LLC [] Individual(s) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: STERDHIL-CONSULTADORIA E SERVICOS, SOCIEDADE UNIPESSOAL, LDA Street Address: Avenida Arriaga, 77 Edificio Marina Forum, 6 th Floor Suite 605- 9004-533 Sé, Funchal Madeira, Portugal [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation - [X] Other – Company – Portugal |
| | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration (numbers): | |
| A. Trademark Application No(s). | B. Trademark Registration No(s). |
| 76/432,249 | |
| 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark Lebow | Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 | [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| , 3. 0.1, | Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account the second s |
| DO NOT USI | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document. Mark Laborary Mark Laborary | |
| Mark Lebow Name of Person Signing | Signature December 22, 200 Date |
| Total number of pages i 2003 DBYRNE 00000303 76432249 8521 40.00 0P | including cover sheet: [2] |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002886 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas COAST CLOTHING LLC, a Delaware Corporation with offices located at 15 East North Street, Dover, Delaware 19901, is the owner of the mark "COAST, WEBER & AHAUS", shown and depicted in US Application Serial No. 76/432,249; and

Whereas STERDHIL-CONSULTADORIA E SERVICOS, SOCIEDADE UNIPESSOAL, LDA, a Portuguese company and the successor to the business of COAST CLOTHING LLC, whose business is ongoing and existing, with offices located at Avenida Arriaga, 77 – Edificio Marina Forum, 6th floor, Suite 605- 9004-533 Sé, Funchal – Madeira, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights to said mark, the goodwill of the business(es) symbolized by the mark, and the U.S. application/registration therefor;

Now, therefore, the consideration of \$ 10.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said COAST CLOTHING LLC does hereby assign unto the said STERDHIL-CONSULTADORIA E SERVICOS, SOCIEDADE UNIPESSOAL, LDA all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark and application, together with the goodwill of the business(es) symbolized by the mark, and the resulting registration to be obtained therefor.

FOR PRIMDALE LLC

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Signature of COAST CLOTHING LLC Officer

Printed name and Title

RECORDED: 12/22/2003

DANIEL CHOW AUTHORISED SIGNATORY FOR PRIMDALE LLC THE MANAGER

Date 13.10.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002886 FRAME: 0485